BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 403 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Assessments".

On page 1, in line 5, strike "<u>annual assessment</u>" and substitute "<u>examination fee</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, in each instance strike "<u>assessment</u>" and substitute "<u>examination fee</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "ANNUAL ASSESSMENT" and substitute "<u>EXAMINATION</u> <u>FEE</u>".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "ASSESSMENT" and substitute "EXAMINATION FEE".

On page 3, strike beginning with "ON" in line 4 down through "IMPOSED" in line 5 and substitute "<u>AFTER THE EXAMINATION AND NO MORE THAN ONCE EACH CALENDAR</u> <u>YEAR</u>".